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ITEM DRAWING No DESCRIPTION QTY. MASS 
(kg)

1 OEM-PURLIN-B PURLIN BRIDGING 923 LONG 16 1.44

2 OEM-M16-CA-G M16 GALVANISED CHISEL POINT 
CHEMICAL ANCHOR BOLT 30 0.36

3 3982-65 P1 C10019 PURLIN GAL 10 23.99

4 3982-61-15 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD OUT RIGGER 2 17.80

5 3982-61 OR1 - OUTRIGGER 2 6.17

6 3982-60 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD JACK 4 4.54

7 3982-59 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD JACK 6 3.50

8 3982-58 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD JACK 6 4.13

9 3982-57 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 4 16.08

10 3982-55 190 x 45 F17 KDHW RAFTER 2 19.29

11 3982-54 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 12 19.55

12 3982-53 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 12 17.56

13 3982-56  190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 4 13.10

14 3982-52 190 x 45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 2 18.13

15 3982-51 190 x 45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 2 16.96

16 3982-50 190 x 45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 2 20.92

17 3982-49 RB2-3 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 71.84

18 3982-48 RB2-2 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 71.58

19 3982-47 RB3-1 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 117.07

ITEM DRAWING No DESCRIPTION QTY. MASS 
(kg)

20 3982-46 RB2-1 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 2 71.31

21 3982-45 RB3-2 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 169.83

22 3982-44 RB3-3 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 155.23

23 3982-43 RB3-4 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 169.83

24 3982-42 RB1-3 230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 199.97

25 3982-41 RB1-2 230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 204.62

26 3982-40 RB1-1 230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 200.73

27 3982-37 CROSS BRACE ROOF NORTH SIDE 2 4.77

28 3982-36 CROSS BRACE EAST FACE 2 4.65

29 3982-35 CROSS BRACE SOUTH FACE 2 4.89

30 3982-34 C15- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 27.98

31 3982-33 C14- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 27.64

32 3982-32 C13- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 30.27

33 3982-31 C12- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 31.03

34 3982-30 C11 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 31.81

35 3982-29 C10 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 31.22

36 3982-28 C9 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 26.08

37 3982-27 C8 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 26.08

38 3982-26 C7 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 29.37

ITEM DRAWING No DESCRIPTION QTY. MASS 
(kg)

39 3982-25 C6 - 75x4 SHS MID POST ASSY 1 33.35

40 3982-24 C5 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 29.37

41 3982-23 C4 - 75x4 SHS MID POST ASSY 1 31.62

42 3982-22 C3 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 35.38

43 3982-21 C2 - 75x4 SHS MID POST ASSY 1 34.03

44 3982-20 C1 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 32.72

45 50-10 125x10 EA -TIMBER CONNECTION EA 32 2.96

46 M12x1.75 FLANGED ZP NUT 54

47 M12x1.75 x 30 PURLIN BOLT ZP Gr 8.8 54 0.1

48 M16 GAL FLAT WASHER 72 0.02

49 M16 GAL NUT 184 0.06

50 M16 SQUARE GAL WASHER 116 0.09

51 M16x2.0 x80 GAL BOLT Gr 8.8 96 0.2

52 M16x2.0 x110 HEX BOLT GAL Gr 8.8 4 0.2

53 M16x130 GAL BOLT Gr 8.8 52 0.2

54 M20 FLAT WASHER GAL(37x22x3) 46

55 M20x2.5 HEX NUT GAL 46

56 M20x2.5 x 50 HEX BOLT GAL Gr 8.8 46 0.2

57 M16x2.0 x45 GAL BOLT Gr 8.8 32 0.1

58 3982-38  CROSS BRACE ROOF SOUTH SIDE 2 4.81

ITEM 
NO. DRAWING No. DESCRIPTION QTY. PROCESS 1 Approved PROCESS 2 PROCESS 3 LENGTH LENGTH  x QTY MATERIAL

1 3982-37-10 12 DIAMETER CROSS BRACE ROD 2 CUTTING NDB 0 MILD STEEL
2 20-13 75 SHS BRACE CLEAT 2 HOLE 4 LASERCUT NDB 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
3 OEM-PURLIN-B PURLIN BRIDGING 923 LONG 16 PURCHASE NDB 0 DURAGAL
4 50-10 125x10 EA -TIMBER CONNECTION EA 32 CUTTING NDB MACHINE 0 MILD STEEL
5 3982-57 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 4 CUTTING NDB MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
6 3982-51 190 x 45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 2 CUTTING NDB MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
7 3982-50 190 x 45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 2 CUTTING NDB MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
8 3982-52 190 x 45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 2 CUTTING NDB MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
9 3982-54 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 12 CUTTING NDB MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
10 3982-53 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 12 CUTTING NDB MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
11 3982-55 190 x 45 F17 KDHW RAFTER 2 CUTTING NDB MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
12 3982-56  190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 4 CUTTING NDB MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
13 3982-59 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD JACK 6 CUTTING NDB MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
14 3982-58 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD JACK 6 CUTTING NDB MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
15 3982-60 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD JACK 4 CUTTING NDB MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
16 3982-61-15 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD OUT RIGGER 2 CUTTING NDB MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
17 M12x1.75 FLANGED ZP NUT 54 HARDWARE NDB 0 ZINC PLATED
18 M12x1.75 x 30 PURLIN BOLT ZP Gr 8.8 54 HARDWARE NDB 0 ZINC PLATED
19 M16 GAL FLAT WASHER 72 HARDWARE NDB 0 MILD STEEL
20 M16 GAL NUT 184 HARDWARE NDB 0 GALVANISED
21 M16 SQUARE GAL WASHER 116 HARDWARE NDB 0 GALVANISED
22 M16x2.0 x80 GAL BOLT Gr 8.8 96 HARDWARE NDB 0 GALVANIZED STEEL
23 M16x2.0 x110 HEX BOLT GAL Gr 8.8 4 HARDWARE NDB 0 GALVANIZED STEEL
24 M16x130 GAL BOLT Gr 8.8 52 HARDWARE NDB 0 GALVANIZED STEEL
25 M20 FLAT WASHER GAL(37x22x3) 46 HARDWARE NDB 0 GALVANIZED STEEL
26 M20x2.5 HEX NUT GAL 46 HARDWARE NDB 0 GALVANIZED STEEL
27 M20x2.5 x 50 HEX BOLT GAL Gr 8.8 46 HARDWARE NDB 0 GALVANIZED STEEL
28 3982-65 P1 C10019 PURLIN GAL 10 PURCHASE NDB 0 ZINC PLATED
29 20-19 75x10 EA CLEAT 8 CUTTING NDB MACHINE 0 MILD STEEL
45 20-18 75x10 EA CLEAT 6 CUTTING NDB MACHINE 0 MILD STEEL
69 10-10 75 SHS CORNER 10 THK BASE PLATE 2 LASERCUT NDB 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
70 10-13 75 SHS  CLEAT 2 HOLE 8 LASERCUT NDB 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
71 20-12 230 PFC  CLEAT 2 HOLE 3 LASERCUT NDB 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
72 20-11 170x120 CLEAT 2 HOLE 1 LASERCUT NDB 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
73 10-11 75 SHS  CLEAT 2 HOLE 4 LASERCUT NDB 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
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274 COLLES RD, MOONLIGHT FLAT WEIGHT 
-

3262.30 kg

ITEM DRAWING No DESCRIPTION Appro
ved QTY. MASS 

(kg)
1 OEM-PURLIN-B PURLIN BRIDGING 923 LONG NDB 16 1.44
2 3982-60 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD JACK NDB 4 4.54
3 3982-59 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD JACK NDB 6 3.50
4 3982-58 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD JACK NDB 6 4.13
5 3982-57 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER NDB 4 16.08
6 3982-55 190 x 45 F17 KDHW RAFTER NDB 2 19.29
7 3982-54 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER NDB 12 19.55
8 3982-53 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER NDB 12 17.56
9 3982-56  190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER NDB 4 13.10

10 3982-52 190 x 45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER NDB 2 18.13
11 3982-51 190 x 45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER NDB 2 16.96
12 3982-50 190 x 45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER NDB 2 20.92
13 3982-47 RB3-1 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM NDB 1 117.07
14 3982-46 RB2-1 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM NDB 2 71.31
15 3982-45 RB3-2 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM NDB 1 169.83
16 3982-44 RB3-3 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM NDB 1 155.23
17 3982-43 RB3-4 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM NDB 1 169.83
18 3982-42 RB1-3 230 PFC ROOF BEAM NDB 1 199.97
19 3982-41 RB1-2 230 PFC ROOF BEAM NDB 1 204.62
20 3982-36 CROSS BRACE EAST FACE NDB 2 4.65
21 3982-35 CROSS BRACE SOUTH FACE NDB 2 4.89
22 3982-34 C15- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY NDB 1 27.98
23 3982-33 C14- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY NDB 1 27.64
24 3982-32 C13- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY NDB 1 30.27
25 3982-31 C12- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY NDB 1 31.03
26 3982-30 C11 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY NDB 1 31.81
27 3982-29 C10 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY NDB 1 31.22
28 3982-28 C9 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY NDB 1 26.08
29 3982-27 C8 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY NDB 1 26.08
30 3982-26 C7 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY NDB 1 29.37
31 3982-25 C6 - 75x4 SHS MID POST ASSY NDB 1 33.35
32 3982-24 C5 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY NDB 1 29.37
33 3982-23 C4 - 75x4 SHS MID POST ASSY NDB 1 31.62
34 3982-22 C3 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY NDB 1 35.38
35 3982-21 C2 - 75x4 SHS MID POST ASSY NDB 1 34.03
36 3982-20 C1 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY NDB 1 32.72
37 50-10 125x10 EA -TIMBER CONNECTION EA NDB 32 2.96
38 3982-61 OR1 - OUTRIGGER NDB 2 6.17
39 3982-61-15 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD OUT RIGGER NDB 2 17.80

40 OEM-M16-CA-G M16 GALVANISED CHISEL POINT CHEMICAL 
ANCHOR BOLT NDB 30 0.36

41 M20 FLAT WASHER GAL(37x22x3) NDB 46
42 M20x2.5 HEX NUT GAL NDB 46
43 M20x2.5 x 50 HEX BOLT GAL Gr 8.8 NDB 46 0.2
44 M16 GAL FLAT WASHER NDB 72 0.02
45 M16 GAL NUT NDB 184 0.06
46 M16x2.0 x110 HEX BOLT GAL Gr 8.8 NDB 4 0.2
47 M16 SQUARE GAL WASHER NDB 116 0.09
48 M16x130 GAL BOLT Gr 8.8 NDB 52 0.2
49 M16x2.0 x80 GAL BOLT Gr 8.8 NDB 96 0.2
50 M12x1.75 x 30 PURLIN BOLT ZP Gr 8.8 NDB 54 0.1
51 3982-40 RB1-1 230 PFC ROOF BEAM NDB 1 200.73
52 3982-65 P1 C10019 PURLIN GAL NDB 10 23.99
53 M12x1.75 FLANGED ZP NUT NDB 54
54 3982-48 RB2-2 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM NDB 1 71.58
55 3982-49 RB2-3 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM NDB 1 71.84
56 3982-37 CROSS BRACE ROOF NORTH SIDE NDB 2 4.77
57 M16x2.0 x45 GAL BOLT Gr 8.8 NDB 32 0.1
58 3982-38  CROSS BRACE ROOF SOUTH SIDE NDB 2 4.81
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ITEM DRAWING No DESCRIPTION QTY. MASS 
(kg)

1 OEM-PURLIN-B PURLIN BRIDGING 923 LONG 16 1.44

2 OEM-M16-CA-G M16 GALVANISED CHISEL POINT 
CHEMICAL ANCHOR BOLT 30 0.36

3 3982-65 P1 C10019 PURLIN GAL 10 23.99
4 3982-61 OR1 - OUTRIGGER 2 6.17
5 3982-49 RB2-3 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 71.84
6 3982-48 RB2-2 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 71.58
7 3982-47 RB3-1 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 117.07
8 3982-46 RB2-1 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 2 71.31
9 3982-45 RB3-2 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 169.83
10 3982-44 RB3-3 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 155.23
11 3982-43 RB3-4 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 169.83
12 3982-42 RB1-3 230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 199.97
13 3982-41 RB1-2 230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 204.62

ITEM DRAWING No DESCRIPTION QTY. MASS 
(kg)

14 3982-40 RB1-1 230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 200.73
15 3982-37 CROSS BRACE ROOF NORTH SIDE 2 4.77
16 3982-36 CROSS BRACE EAST FACE 2 4.65
17 3982-35 CROSS BRACE SOUTH FACE 2 4.89
18 3982-34 C15- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 27.98
19 3982-33 C14- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 27.64
20 3982-32 C13- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 30.27
21 3982-31 C12- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 31.03
22 3982-30 C11 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 31.81
23 3982-29 C10 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 31.22
24 3982-28 C9 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 26.08
25 3982-27 C8 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 26.08
26 3982-26 C7 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 29.37

ITEM DRAWING No DESCRIPTION QTY. MASS 
(kg)

27 3982-25 C6 - 75x4 SHS MID POST ASSY 1 33.35
28 3982-24 C5 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 29.37
29 3982-23 C4 - 75x4 SHS MID POST ASSY 1 31.62
30 3982-22 C3 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 35.38
31 3982-21 C2 - 75x4 SHS MID POST ASSY 1 34.03
32 3982-20 C1 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 32.72
33 50-10 125x10 EA -TIMBER CONNECTION EA 32 2.96
34 M12x1.75 FLANGED ZP NUT 54
35 M12x1.75 x 30 PURLIN BOLT ZP Gr 8.8 54 0.1
36 M16 GAL FLAT WASHER 36 0.02
37 M16 GAL NUT 36 0.06
38 M16x2.0 x45 GAL BOLT Gr 8.8 32 0.1
39 M16x2.0 x110 HEX BOLT GAL Gr 8.8 4 0.2
40 M20 FLAT WASHER GAL(37x22x3) 46
41 M20x2.5 HEX NUT GAL 46
42 M20x2.5 x 50 HEX BOLT GAL Gr 8.8 46 0.2
43 3982-38  CROSS BRACE ROOF SOUTH SIDE 2 4.81

ITEM NO. DRAWING 
No. PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. PROCESS 1 SHEET METAL 

THICKNESS
Sheet Metal 

Thickness PROCESS 2 PROCESS 3 LENGTH LENGTH  x QTY MATERIAL
1 3982-65 STRATCO 100-19 C-SECTION 10 7600 76000 ZINC PLATED
2 M20x2.5 x 50 HEX BOLT GAL Gr 8.8 46 HARDWARE 0 GALVANIZED STEEL
3 M20x2.5 HEX NUT GAL 46 HARDWARE 0 GALVANIZED STEEL
4 M20 FLAT WASHER GAL(37x22x3) 46 HARDWARE 0 GALVANIZED STEEL
5 M16x2.0 x110 HEX BOLT GAL Gr 8.8 4 HARDWARE 0 GALVANIZED STEEL
6 M16x2.0 x45 GAL BOLT Gr 8.8 32 HARDWARE 0 GALVANIZED STEEL
7 M16 GAL NUT 36 HARDWARE 0 GALVANISED
8 M16 GAL FLAT WASHER 36 HARDWARE 0 MILD STEEL
9 M12x1.75 x 30 PURLIN BOLT ZP Gr 8.8 54 HARDWARE 0 ZINC PLATED

10 M12x1.75 FLANGED ZP NUT 54 HARDWARE 0 ZINC PLATED
11 DWG 20-14 LASER CUT 16 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
12 3982-40 230 PFC 1 2915 2915 BHP - 300 PLUS
13 3982-42-10  230 PFC 3 7686 23058 BHP - 300 PLUS
14 3982-43-10 230 PFC 3 5985 17955 BHP - 300 PLUS
15 3982-46 230 PFC 2 2860 5720 BHP - 300 PLUS
16 3982-47-10 230 PFC 1 4185 4185 BHP - 300 PLUS
17 3982-49 230 PFC 1 2970 2970 BHP - 300 PLUS
18 20-17  125x125x10 EA 1 180 180 BHP - 300 PLUS
19 50-10  125x125x10 EA 32 170 5440 BHP - 300 PLUS
20 20-18 / 20-19 75x75x10 EA 14 225 3150 BHP - 300 PLUS
21 20-20 / 20-21  75x75x10 EA 5 200 1000 BHP - 300 PLUS
22 3982-20-10 75x75x4 SHS 3 3568 10704 AS 1163-C350LO
23 3982-23-10 75x75x4 SHS 1 3278 3278 AS 1163-C350LO
24 3982-24-10 75x75x4 SHS 3 2950 8850 AS 1163-C350LO
25 3982-27-10 75x75x4 SHS 2 2751 5502 AS 1163-C350LO
26 3982-29-10 75x75x4 SHS 1 3384 3384 AS 1163-C350LO
27 3982-30-10 75x75x4 SHS 1 3454 3454 AS 1163-C350LO
28 3982-31-10 75x75x4 SHS 1 3361 3361 AS 1163-C350LO
29 3982-32-10 75x75x4 SHS 1 3271 3271 AS 1163-C350LO
30 3982-33-10 75x75x4 SHS 1 2959 2959 AS 1163-C350LO
31 3982-34-10 75x75x4 SHS 1 2999 2999 AS 1163-C350LO
32 3982-61-10 75x75x4 SHS 2 498 996 AS 1163-C350LO
33 3982-35-10 12 DIAMETER ROD 2 3975 7950 MILD STEEL
34 3982-36-10 12 DIAMETER ROD 2 3705 7410 MILD STEEL
35 3982-37-10 12 DIAMETER ROD 2 3835 7670 MILD STEEL
36 3982-38-10  12 DIAMETER ROD 2 3887 7774 MILD STEEL
37 10-10 75 SHS CORNER 10 THK BASE PLATE 2 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
38 10-11 75 SHS  CLEAT 2 HOLE 4 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
39 10-11 75 SHS  CLEAT 2 HOLE 4 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
40 10-12 75 SHS  BASE PLATE  2 HOLE 11 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
41 10-13 75 SHS  CLEAT 2 HOLE 8 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
42 10-14 75 SHS  BASE PLATE 2 HOLE 2 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
43 10-15 75 SHS POST CAP 3 LASERCUT 3 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
44 20-11 170x120 CLEAT 2 HOLE 1 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
45 20-12 230 PFC  CLEAT 2 HOLE 3 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
46 20-13 75 SHS BRACE CLEAT 2 HOLE 4 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
47 20-13 75 SHS BRACE CLEAT 2 HOLE 4 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
48 20-14 ROD BRACE - CLEAT 2 HOLE 16 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
49 20-16 170x110 CLEAT 2 HOLE 8 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
50 20-17 125x10 EA - 230 PFC CONNECTION 1 CUTTING MACHINE 0 GALVANIZED STEEL
51 20-18 75x10 EA CLEAT 6 CUTTING MACHINE 0 MILD STEEL
52 20-19 75x10 EA CLEAT 8 CUTTING MACHINE 0 MILD STEEL
53 20-20 75x10 EA CLEAT 2 CUTTING MACHINE 0 MILD STEEL
54 20-21 75x10 EA CLEAT 3 CUTTING MACHINE 0 MILD STEEL
55 20-22 10 THK 230 PFC x 230 PFC CLEAT 3 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
56 20-23 75 SHS BRACE CLEAT 2 HOLE 4 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
57 20-24  300x120 CLEAT 4 HOLE 1 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
58 20-25  230x150 CLEAT 4 HOLE 1 LASERCUT 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
59 30-12 8 THK 230 PFC WEB GUSSET 13 LASERCUT 8 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
60 40-10 100 PURLIN SINGLE CLEAT 27 LASERCUT 8 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
61 50-10 125x10 EA -TIMBER CONNECTION EA 32 CUTTING MACHINE 0 MILD STEEL
62 3982-20 C1 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

63 3982-20-10 75x4 SHS POST 3 CUTTING 0 MILD STEEL
64 3982-21 C2 - 75x4 SHS MID POST ASSY 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

65 3982-22 C3 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

66 3982-23 C4 - 75x4 SHS MID POST ASSY 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

67 3982-23-10 75x4 SHS POST 1 CUTTING 0 MILD STEEL
68 3982-24 C5 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

69 3982-24-10 75x4 SHS POST 3 CUTTING 0 MILD STEEL
70 3982-25 C6 - 75x4 SHS MID POST ASSY 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

71 3982-26 C7 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

72 3982-27 C8 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

73 3982-27-10 75x4 SHS POST 2 CUTTING 0 MILD STEEL
74 3982-28 C9 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

75 3982-29 C10 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

76 3982-29-10 75x4 SHS POST 1 CUTTING 0 MILD STEEL
77 3982-30 C11 - 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

78 3982-30-10 75x4 SHS POST 1 CUTTING 0 MILD STEEL
79 3982-31 C12- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

80 3982-31-10 75x4 SHS POST 1 CUTTING 0 MILD STEEL
81 3982-32 C13- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

82 3982-32-10 75x4 SHS POST 1 CUTTING 0 MILD STEEL
83 3982-33 C14- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

84 3982-33-10 75x4 SHS POST 1 CUTTING 0 MILD STEEL
85 3982-33-10 75x4 SHS POST 1 CUTTING 0 MILD STEEL
86 3982-34 C15- 75x4 SHS CORNER POST ASSY 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

87 3982-35 CROSS BRACE SOUTH FACE 2 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

88 3982-35-10 12 DIAMETER CROSS BRACE ROD 2 CUTTING 0 MILD STEEL
89 3982-36 CROSS BRACE EAST FACE 2 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

90 3982-36-10 12 DIAMETER CROSS BRACE ROD 2 CUTTING 0 MILD STEEL
91 3982-37 CROSS BRACE ROOF NORTH SIDE 2 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

92 3982-37-10 12 DIAMETER CROSS BRACE ROD 2 CUTTING 0 MILD STEEL
93 3982-38  CROSS BRACE ROOF SOUTH SIDE 2 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

94 3982-38-10  12 DIAMETER CROSS BRACE ROD 2 CUTTING 0 MILD STEEL
95 3982-40 RB1-1 230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

96 3982-40-10 230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 CUTTING MACHINE 0 MILD STEEL
97 3982-41 RB1-2 230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

98 3982-42 RB1-3 230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

99 3982-42-10 230 PFC ROOF BEAM 2 CUTTING MACHINE 0 MILD STEEL
100 3982-43 RB3-4 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

101 3982-43-10 230 PFC ROOF BEAM 3 CUTTING MACHINE 0 MILD STEEL
102 3982-44 RB3-3 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

103 3982-45 RB3-2 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

104 3982-46 RB2-1 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 2 CUTTING MACHINE 0 MILD STEEL
105 3982-47 RB3-1 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

106 3982-47-10 230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 CUTTING MACHINE 0 MILD STEEL
107 3982-48 RB2-2 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 CUTTING MACHINE 0 MILD STEEL
108 3982-49 RB2-3 -230 PFC ROOF BEAM 1 CUTTING MACHINE 0 MILD STEEL
109 3982-61 OR1 - OUTRIGGER 2 ASSEMBLY WELDING 0

110 3982-61-10 75x4 SHS OUTRIGGER 2 CUTTING 0 MILD STEEL
111 3982-65 P1 C10019 PURLIN GAL 10 PURCHASE 0 ZINC PLATED

112 OEM-M16-CA-
G

M16 GALVANISED CHISEL POINT CHEMICAL ANCHOR 
BOLT 30 HARDWARE 0

113 OEM-PURLIN-B PURLIN BRIDGING 923 LONG 16 PURCHASE 0 DURAGAL
114 DWG 10-11 LASER CUT 4 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
115 DWG 10-12 LASER CUT 11 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
116 DWG 20-13 LASER CUT 4 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
117 DWG 20-15 LASER CUT 4 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
118 DWG 20-16 LASER CUT 8 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
119 DWG 10-14 LASER CUT 2 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
120 DWG 10-15 LASER CUT 3 3 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
121 DWG 30-12 LASER CUT 13 8 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
122 DWG 20-22 LASER CUT 3 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
123 DWG 40-10 LASER CUT 27 8 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
124 DWG 20-23 LASER CUT 4 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
125 DWG 20-11 LASER CUT 3 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
126 DWG 10-10 LASER CUT 2 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
127 DWG 10-13 LASER CUT 8 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
128 DWG 20-12 LASER CUT 3 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
129 OEM-PURLIN-B  PURLIN BRIDGE 16 2 0 DURAGAL
130 DWG 10-16 LASER CUT 4 10 0 MS PLATE GRADE 250
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ITEM DRAWING 
No DESCRIPTION QTY. MASS 

(kg)
1 3982-61-15 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD OUT RIGGER 2 17.80

2 3982-60 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD JACK 4 4.54

3 3982-59 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD JACK 6 3.50

4 3982-58 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD JACK 6 4.13

5 3982-57 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 4 16.08

6 3982-55 190 x 45 F17 KDHW RAFTER 2 19.29

7 3982-54 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 12 19.55

8 3982-53 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 12 17.56

9 3982-56  190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 4 13.10

10 3982-52 190 x 45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 2 18.13

11 3982-51 190 x 45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 2 16.96

12 3982-50 190 x 45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 2 20.92

ITEM DRAWING 
No DESCRIPTION QTY. MASS 

(kg)
13 M16 GAL FLAT WASHER 36 0.02

14 M16 GAL NUT 148 0.06

15 M16 SQUARE GAL WASHER 116 0.09

16 M16x2.0 x80 GAL BOLT Gr 8.8 96 0.2

17 M16x130 GAL BOLT Gr 8.8 52 0.2

ITEM 
NO. DRAWING No. PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. PROCESS 1 PROCESS 2 PROCESS 3 LENGTH LENGTH  x QTY MATERIAL

1 3982-50 190 x 45 F17 KDHW 2 4253 8506 HARDWOOD
2 3982-51 190 x 45 F17 KDHW 2 3455 6910 HARDWOOD
3 3982-52 190 x 45 F17 KDHW 2 3691 7382 HARDWOOD
4 3982-53 190 x 45 F17 KDHW 12 3545 42540 HARDWOOD
5 3982-54 190 x 45 F17 KDHW 12 3945 47340 HARDWOOD
6 3982-55 190 x 45 F17 KDHW 2 3912 7824 HARDWOOD
7 3982-56 190 x 45 F17 KDHW 4 2645 10580 HARDWOOD
8 3982-57 190 x 45 F17 KDHW 4 3245 12980 HARDWOOD
9 3982-58 190 x 45 F17 KDHW 6 845 5070 HARDWOOD

10 3982-59 190 x 45 F17 KDHW 6 718 4308 HARDWOOD
11 3982-60 190 x 45 F17 KDHW 4 927 3708 HARDWOOD
12 3982-61-15 190 x 45 F17 KDHW 2 3595 7190 HARDWOOD
13 M16 GAL FLAT WASHER 36 HARDWARE 0 MILD STEEL
14 M16 GAL NUT 148 HARDWARE 0 GALVANISED
15 M16 SQUARE GAL WASHER 116 HARDWARE 0 GALVANISED
16 M16x2.0 x80 GAL BOLT Gr 8.8 96 HARDWARE 0 GALVANIZED STEEL
17 M16x130 GAL BOLT Gr 8.8 52 HARDWARE 0 GALVANIZED STEEL
18 3982-50 190 x 45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 2 CUTTING MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
19 3982-51 190 x 45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 2 CUTTING MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
20 3982-52 190 x 45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 2 CUTTING MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
21 3982-53 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 12 CUTTING MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
22 3982-56  190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 4 CUTTING MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
23 3982-54 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 12 CUTTING MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
24 3982-55 190 x 45 F17 KDHW RAFTER 2 CUTTING MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
25 3982-57 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD RAFTER 4 CUTTING MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
26 3982-58 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD JACK 6 CUTTING MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
27 3982-59 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD JACK 6 CUTTING MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
28 3982-60 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD JACK 4 CUTTING MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD
29 3982-61-15 190x45 F17 HARDWOOD OUT RIGGER 2 CUTTING MACHINE 0 HARDWOOD

DRAWN DATE

TITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:100 SHEET 5 OF 5

A33982-10

274 COLLES RD, MOONLIGHT FLAT
RAFTERS & PURLINS ISOMETRIC

N DE BRUYN 29/09/2025

REV

Email: nick@mecservices.com.au
Ph: - 0409 985 816

11 Campbell Place WAGGA NSW 2650
Mechanical Engineering & CAD Services

M E C STHIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING & CAD SERVICES (MECS) Pty Ltd & MUST NOT 
BE MANUFACTURED FROM,COPIED OR TRANSMITTED TO A 
THIRD PARTY WITHOUT THE PRIOR APPROVAL FROM 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING & CAD SERVICES (MECS) Pty Ltd

CLIENT
MILLIMETRES
DIMENSIONS IN

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: TOLERANCES: MACHINE + / - 0.25mm  FABRICATION + / - 1.0 mm 
  


	Timber & Steel
	Drawing View9

	Plan & Section
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Section View A-A
	Detail View D (1 : 25)
	Detail View C (1 : 25)
	Detail View E (1 : 25)
	Detail View B (1 : 25)

	Steel
	Drawing View12

	Steel Section
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Section View F-F
	Section View G-G

	Rafters
	Drawing View18


